# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEN-MAT HOLDINGS, LLC		08/28/2013	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	VIAX DENTAL TECHNOLOGIES LLC	
Street Address:	4400 Biscayne Boulevard	
Internal Address:	14th Floor	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33137	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85237804	FIRST FIT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 9086547866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 908-654-5000

Email: trademarkadmin@ldlkm.com
Correspondent Name: GREGG A. PARADISE
Address Line 1: 600 South Avenue West

Address Line 4: Westfield, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIAX 10.0-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGG A. PARADISE
Signature:	/GREGG A. PARADISE/
	TRADEMARK

900264826 REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0621

85237804

Date: 08/28/2013

Total Attachments: 2
source=viax assignment 2013\_08\_28\_13\_03\_31#page1.tif
source=viax assignment 2013\_08\_28\_13\_03\_31#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Den-Mat Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under and

pursuant to the laws of Delaware having its principal place of business at 1017 W. Central

Avenue, Lompoc, CA 93436 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title and interest

in and to the trademark and the application therefor listed in the attached Schedule (the

"Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Viax Dental Technologies LLC, a limited liability company organized under

and pursuant to the laws of Florida having its principal place of business at 4400 Biscayne

Boulevard, 14th Floor, Miami, Florida 33137 (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire from

Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignce, all of its rights, title and interest

in and to the Trademark, together with the portion of Assignor's business pertaining to the

Trademark as well as the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the

Trademark, and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademark

and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out

of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or

damage or injury to the Trademark, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and

assigns to the same extent that such would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had such

assignment not been made.

Den-Mat Holdings, LLC

Dated: August 28, 2013

Bv:

tamen F.

inderick lo

Title:

Soular Amoraca

3267152\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0623

# **SCHEDULE**

MARK	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.
FIRST FIT	85/237,804

3267152\_1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/28/2013 REEL: 005099 FRAME: 0624